
Sustainable technology today 

-

of participants in our study 

agreed technology is critical 

to sustainability 

but only 

of businesses have fully integrated 

their technology and sustainability 

strategies 

Most of the 560 $1bn+ worldwide 

businesses in our sustainable tech survey 

are proactively working towards Net Zero: 

are targeting Net Zero 

by 2030, if not earlier 

of companies who 

successfully reduced carbon 

emissions used Al to do it 

The opportunity 

potential increase in 

ESG rankings from 

adopting sustainable technology 

to a significant extent 

Driving value 
How sustainable tech contributes value in 

various forms 

% of companies that said they benefitted from 

sustainable tech in the following areas: 

Increased revenues 

Talent recruitment 

Business innovation 

Quality of new software 

Enhanced customer experience 

Meeting ESG targets 

48% 

49% 

49% 

44% 

49% 

53% 

The changing role of the CIO 

Given technology's pivotal role in sustainability 

transformation, it's essential for CIOs to have a seat at the 

table on sustainability decisions, and for businesses to fully 

integrate their technology and sustainability strategies. Yet: 

of CIOs are part of the leadership 

team setting sustainability goals Download full report: 
www.accenture.com/STSreport 

About the research: Web survey, September-October 2021 of 560 CIOs, CTOs, Chief Sustainability Officers, and those directly reporting to them (Directors, VPs) from companies above US$1 billion 
revenue in 12 countries, 11 industry sectors, using regression analysis to analyze the relationship between sustainable technology adoption and companies' overall ESG performance 


